

GAHC040016642025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/477/2025

Lakhum Singpho
Son of Late Tayu Moba, resident of Village Lewang, PO and PS Miao, Changlang
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Ors
represented by the Commissioner, Home Department, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar. 2:The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Home Development

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3:The Superintendent of Police

Age: 0

Occupation :

Changlang District

Changlang

Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Inspector General of Police

Age: 0

Occupation :

(OPS) Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

5:The Deputy Inspector General of Police

Age: 0

Occupation :

(OPS) Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar

Advocate for the Petitioner : Vijay Jamoh, Bakar Dulom,S Tsering,B Padung,Abanso Gamre

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 23.12.2025

Heard Mr. Vijay Jamoh, learned counsel for the petitioner.

As prayed for by Ms. Pura Sangeeta, learned Government Advocate, list it after 3(three) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry so as to enable her to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant