

GAHC040016642025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/477/2025

Lakhum Singpho
Son of Late Tayu Moba, resident of Village Lewang, PO and PS Miao, Changlang
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Ors
represented by the Commissioner, Home Department, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

2:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Home Development
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Superintendent of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
Changlang District
Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Inspector General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :
(OPS) Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

5:The Deputy Inspector General of Police
Age: 0
Occupation :

(OPS) Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar

Advocate for the Petitioner : Vijay Jamoh, Bakar Dulom, S Tsering, B Padung, Abanso Gamre

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 27.04.2026

On the prayer of Ms. R. Basar, learned counsel for the State respondents, list the case on 06.05.2026. It is submitted that consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the petitioner to make the prayer.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant